506250905 09/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6297650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUNJIE GU	09/10/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANHUI METAENERGY TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.
Street Address:	BUILDING 17,UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF CHINA ALUMNI PARK
Internal Address:	LUYANG DISTRICT
City:	HEFEI
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7685839

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: office@zhiwenip.com
Correspondent Name: WEN PARTNERS,P.C.

Address Line 1: FLOOR 18, BUILDING F3, INNOVATION INDUSTRIAL PARK

Address Line 2: HIGH-TECH ZONE Address Line 4: HEFEI, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WANPING1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEN PARTNERS,P.C.	
SIGNATURE:	/Jun WANG/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506250905 REEL: 053766 FRAME: 0369

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Junjie Gu, (herein after collectively referred to as "Assignor"), having an address of (203 Annapolis Cir., Ottawa, Ontario (CA)KIVIZI), is the sole and exclusive owner of the invention described in the following patent applications, and is the sole-and exclusive owner of an intellectual property rights in and to the subject matter of the following patent and/or patent applications:

US Patent No., US 7,685,839 B2, entitled "REFRIGERATION SYSTEM", filed on Jul. 8, 2005.

WHEREAS, Anhui MetaEnergy Technologies Co. Ltd. (the "Assignee"), is a Chinese corporation having a place of business at Building 17, University of Science and Technology of China Alumni Park, Luyang District, Hefei, China, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent, said applications, any letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, all rights associated with the invention, patent and/or patent applications and all rights to recover that may stem from the invention and patent applications in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals, set forth above and set out in the Acquisition Agreement executed contemporaneously I herewith, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged; Assignor' hereby sells, quit claims, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patents said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention or result from said applications in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues; continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, utility models or other applications or intellectual property rights of any type covering said invention or based upon or claiming priority o either of said applications or any related application, together with all rights of Assignor associated there with, including the right to file additional U.S. and foreign applications for said inventions directly in the name of Assignce and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications by virtue of U.S. laws, international conventions; treaty or otherwise, and to sue for and collect damages by reason of past, present or future infringement. Said invention, patents, applications, all letters patent which may be granted for said invention, and all other intellectual property rights covering said invention or based upon or claiming priority to said applications or any related applications shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its success or sand assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the respective national, regional and international patent offices to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may be granted for said invention or result from said applications. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments end documents required

> PATENT REEL: 053766 FRAME: 0370

for the making and prosecution of these and related applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding any related letters patent, or for the purpose of establishing or protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignor Name: Junjie Gu

Assignor Signature

Assignor Title

Date

Sept. 10, 2020

Assignee Name: Anhui MctaEnergy Technologies Co. Ltd.

Assignee Signature
Assignee Title: CTO

Date

Sept. 10, 2020

**PATENT REEL: 053766 FRAME: 0371** 

RECORDED: 09/14/2020